



\$~18 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1414/2014

LUICE @ JOHNY ANTHONYAppellant

Through: Mr.Arun Francis, Ms.Manju A
Pattiyani & Mr.Prasanth Kulambil,
Advocates.

versus

THE STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State with SI Reena PS Ranjit
Nagar.

19

+ CRL.A. 137/2016

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State with SI Reena PS Ranjit
Nagar.

versus

LUICE @ JOHNY ANTHONY & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr.Arun Francis, Ms.Manju A
Pattiyani & Mr.Prasanth Kulambil,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

02.02.2026

1. Hybrid mode.

2. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellant seeks
adjournment in-as-much-as he is not ready with the arguments.



3. Learned Counsel for the Appellant is given liberty to collect the soft copy of the TCR from the registry, so as to facilitate him to prepare the case for next date.
4. List on 09.03.2026.

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/bj

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J