



\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1414/2014

LUICE @ JOHNY ANTHONYAppellant

Through: Mr.Prasanth.K., Advocate (through VC).

versus

THE STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State with SI Sunil Kumar PS Ranjit Nagar.

14

+ CRL.A. 137/2016

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State with SI Sunil Kumar PS Ranjit Nagar.

versus

LUICE @ JOHNY ANTHONY & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr.Prasanth.K., Advocate (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

% **09.03.2026**

1. Hybrid Mode.

2. Adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the Appellant (in both the matters) on the plea that it was a family dispute which has now been resolved. Some time is sought by learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellant awaiting settlement between the parties.

3. List on 14.04.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MARCH 9, 2026/bj